Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
		Name	Execution Date						
Christine Zeleny	01/30/2008								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name: Z	Zeleny Designs, LLC								
Street Address: 7	7858 South 216th Street								
City:	Gretna								
State/Country:	NEBRASKA								
Postal Code: 6	68028								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type		Number							
Patent Number:	6209	1351							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number: (402)341-0216									
Fax Number: (402)341-0216 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 402-633-1529									
Email: cbikus@mcgrathnorth.com									
Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Bikus Address Line 1: 1601 Dodge Street									
Address Line 1:1601 Dodge StreetAddress Line 2:First National Tower, Suite 3700									
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102									
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christopher M. Bikus							
Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif									

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is to be effective as of January 30, 2008, and is entered into by and among Christine Zeleny, an individual, ("Assignor"), and Zeleny Designs, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of patent number 6,209,351 titled "Interchangeable Jewelry Accessory" existing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent including any rights Assignor may have acquired by use, assignment or otherwise.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including all inventions shown therein, any and all causes of action and other rights assertable under the Patent, including the right to sue third parties for infringement of or improper activities regarding the Patent, and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a result of any such litigation, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Signed this 30 day of January

CHRISTINE ZELENY Assignor Churtene Geleny

PATENT REEL: 020478 FRAME: 0504 Patent Assignment Page 2 of 2

State of Nebraska)				
	SS.				
County of Douglas)				
GENERAL NOTARY - 1 RACHEL L		was acknowledged stine Zeleny. Notary Public	M	this 30H	ິງ day of

RECORDED: 02/07/2008